



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 566/2023, I.As. 17814/2023 & 20968/2023**

DAMYANTI

..... Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Smita Maan and Mr. Aakash
Sehrawat, Advs. (M. 8010505957)

versus

SUKHBIR SEHRAWAT & ORS.

..... Defendants

Through:

Mr Sudhir Tewatia, Mr. Vishal Ji,
Adv. along with for D-1 & 2 in
person (M. 9971593597)
Mr. Harsh Singhal & Mr. Utkarsh
Singhal, Advs. for D-3

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

ORDER

% **06.02.2024**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. The application **I.A. 20968/2023** under Order VII Rule 11 CPC is to be heard.
3. In the meantime, let admission/denial of documents between the parties be also completed.
4. Ld. Counsel for the MCD submits that the report of the MCD has been filed in terms of the previous order dated 18th September, 2023. Let the same be brought on record.
5. List before the ld. Joint Registrar for filing of the joint schedule of documents and marking of exhibits on 22nd April, 2024.
6. List before the Court on 21st May, 2024.



7. Interim order to continue till the next date of hearing.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

FEBRUARY 06, 2024

mr/bh