



\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 566/2023 and I.A. 4938/2024**

DAMYANTI

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr Aakash Sehrawat, Adv. (M-8010505957)

versus

SUKHBIR SEHRAWAT & ORS.

..... Defendants

Through: Appearance not given.

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

ORDER

% **01.03.2024**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.

I.A. 4938/2024 (for placing on record certain documents) in CS(OS)-566/2023

2. This is an application seeking permission to file certain additional documents such as amended site plan and revenue records under Order VII Rule 14 CPC.

3. Issue notice. Let a reply be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within four weeks.

4. List before the Joint Registrar on 22nd April, 2024.

5. List before the Court on 21st May, 2024.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J

MARCH 1, 2024

MR/DN