



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 566/2023**

DAMYANTI

..... Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Smita Maan, Adv. (M-8700565217)

versus

SUKHBIR SEHRAWAT & ORS.

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Sudhir Tewatia, Mr. Karan, Ms. Mansi & Mr. Rachit, Advs. (M-9971593597)

CORAM:
JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

% **ORDER**
05.03.2024

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.

I.A. 5224/2024 (u/O VI Rule 17 CPC) in CS(OS)-566/2023

2. Issue notice to the Respondent in the application.

3. Ld. counsel for the Respondent accepts notice.

4. Let reply be filed within two weeks. Rejoinder be filed within two weeks, thereafter.

5. List on the dates fixed i.e. before the Joint Registrar on 22nd April, 2024 and before the Court on 21st May, 2024.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J

MARCH 5, 2024
Rahul/RKS