



\$~15

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

**CS(OS) 566/2023
DAMYANTI**

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Jayant Tewattia, Adv.

versus

SUKHBIR SEHRAWAT & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Harsh Singhal, Ms.
Mugdha Avnish & Mr.
Utkarsh Singhal, Advs. for
D-3. (Through VC)

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEVENDER

KUMAR GARG (DHJS)

ORDER

13.05.2024

%

Regular stenographer is on leave today.

Proceedings are being conducted through hybrid mode.

I.A. 20968/2023

Learned counsel for defendant nos. 1 & 2 submits that
he does not wish to file rejoinder.

Pleadings are complete.

I.A. 4938/2024

Reply has been filed on behalf of defendant nos. 1 &
2. Rejoinder not filed.

I.A. 5224/2024

Reply has been filed on behalf of defendant nos. 1 &
2. Rejoinder not filed.

I.A. 5396/2024

Reply has been filed on behalf of defendant no. 1. At
request, let the same be also read for defendant no. 2 also.

Rejoinder not filed.



I.A. 3336/2024

Reply not filed on behalf of plaintiff. Learned counsel for plaintiff submits that he will file reply in terms of order dated 22.04.2024.

I.A. 17814/2023

Reply has already been filed on behalf of defendant no. 1. At request, let the same be also read for defendant no. 2 also. Rejoinder not filed.

CS(OS) 566/2023

Affidavit of adoption of written statement of defendant no. 1, on behalf of defendant no. 2 not filed. Time has been sought.

No affidavit of admission/denial has been filed, in terms of order dated 06.02.2024.

Learned counsel for D-3 has submitted that defendant no. 3 has already filed status report and does not wish to file written statement in the present matter.

It is submitted that the main matter & captioned I.A.s are coming up for hearing before the Hon'ble Court on 21.05.2024.

Let the matter be placed before the Hon'ble Court for further directions on **21st May, 2024**, i.e. the date already fixed.

**DEVENDER KUMAR GARG (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 13, 2024/NI/Ni

Click here to check corrigendum, if any