



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 566/2023 & I.A. 17814/2023 I.A. 20968/2023 I.A. 3336/2024**
I.A. 4938/2024 I.A. 5224/2024 I.A. 5396/2024
DAMYANTIPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Aakash Sehrawat, Adv. (Through
VC)

versus

SUKHBIR SEHRAWAT & ORS.Defendants
Through: Mr. Lal Singh Thakur, Mr. Sudhir
Tewatia, Mr. Prashant Solanki and
Mr. Anurag Sharma, Advs.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER
% **25.11.2024**

1. Learned counsel for the plaintiff seeks adjournment on the ground that the main counsel is indisposed.
2. List on 27.02.2025.

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

NOVEMBER 25, 2024/hp

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)