



\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 566/2023, I.A. 17814/2023, I.A. 20968/2023, I.A. 3336/2024,
I.A. 4938/2024, I.A. 5224/2024, I.A. 5396/2024**

DAMYANTI

.....Plaintiff

Through: **Ms. Smita Maan, Mr. Aakash
Sehrawat and Mr. Kartik Dabas,
Advs.**

versus

SUKHBIR SEHRAWAT & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: **Mr. Mehul Gulati, Mr. Vishalji and
Mr. Ankush, Advocates for D-1 and D-
2 (through vc)**

**Mr. Harsh Singhal, Ms. Mugdha, Mr.
Avnish and Mr. Utkarsh Singhal
Advocates for MCD**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

%

28.04.2025

1. A proxy counsel has joined the proceedings on behalf of defendant through video conferencing link through a mobile phone. He is neither able to hear the Court nor respond to the queries of the Court.
2. List on 16.09.2025.
3. Interim orders to continue.

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

APRIL 28, 2025/msh

Click here to check corrigendum, if any

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 05/05/2025 at 14:49:14