



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 566/2023 & I.A. 17814/2023, I.A. 20968/2023, I.A. 3336/2024, I.A. 4938/2024, I.A. 5224/2024, I.A. 5396/2024**

DAMYANTI

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Smita Maan, Mr. Vishal Mann
and Mr. Aakash Sehrawat, Advocates.

versus

SUKHBIR SEHRAWAT & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Sudhir Tewatia, Mr. Lal Singh
Thakur, Mr. Sahil Gandhi, Mr. Mehul
Gulati, Mr. Ankush Saini & Mr.
Hemant Kapoor, Advocates for D-1
& 2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

%

16.09.2025

I.A. 3336/2024 (under Order VIII Rule 1 of CPC)

1. This application has been filed on behalf of defendant no.1, seeking condonation of delay of 44 days in filing the written statement.
2. Subject to the payment of costs of Rs. 10,000/-, the delay in filing the written statement is condoned.
3. The application stands disposed of.

CS(OS) 566/2023

4. List the present suit along with pending applications on 15th January, 2026.

AMIT BANSAL, J

SEPTEMBER 16, 2025

at